IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN W. ELLIS,) Petitioner,) vs.) STATE OF FLORIDA,) Respondent.)

Case No. 96,551

AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

ON REVIEW FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL LAKELAND DIVISION

APPEAL NO. 98-3330

MARK A. GRUWELL

Law Offices of Mark A. Gruwell 747 North Washington Boulevard Sarasota, Florida 34236 (941) 365-4402

Florida Bar No. 0946575 Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSiii
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE FONTv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
ISSUES PRESENTED
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. THE PRISON RELEASEE REOFFENDER ACT IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL24
A. THE PRISON RELEASEE REOFFENDER ACT VIOLATES THE SEPARATION OF POWERS CLAUSE OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION24
B. THE PRISON RELEASEE REOFFENDER ACT VIOLATES DUE PROCESS
II. THE COURT ERRED BY DENYING PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL
A. THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE THE IDENTITY OF THE ACCUSED AS THE PERPETRATOR
B. THE ONLY EVIDENCE OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT AROSE FROM INCONSISTENT HEARSAY STATEMENTS
III. THE COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY ADMITTING HEARSAY UNDER THE CHILD VICTIM EXCEPTION TO THE HEARSAY RULE38
A. THE COURT MADE INSUFFICIENT FINDINGS OF FACT38
B. THE HEARSAY STATEMENTS WERE CUMULATIVE43
IV. THE COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY ADMITTING HEARSAY UNDER THE EXCITED UTTERANCE EXCEPTION TO THE HEARSAY RULE45
V. THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING PETITIONER'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS STATEMENTS, ADMISSIONS, OR CONFESSIONS

/I. THE COURT ERRED IN RESENTENCING PETITIONER ON COUNT II36
JSION
FICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>

<u>Barton v. State</u> , 704 So.2d 569 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)41
Boqush v. State, 597 So.2d 420 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)
Burgess v. State, 644 So.2d 589 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)46
<u>Charlot v. State</u> , 679 So.2d 844, 845 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)46,48
<u>Diaz v. State</u> , 618 So.2d 346 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)
<u>Feller v. State</u> , 637 So.2d 911 (Fla. 1994)
<u>Garcia v. State</u> , 659 So.2d 388 (Fla. 1995)
<u>Hopkins v. State</u> , 632 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1994)
<u>I.F.T. v. State</u> , 629 So.2d 179 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)32
<u>Kertell v. State</u> , 649 So.2d 892 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)40
Lages v. State, 640 So.2d 151 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)48-49
Lookadoo v. State,

iii

<u>State v. Haddix</u>, 668 So.2d 1064 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)......31 <u>State v. Rome</u>, 696 So.2d 976 (La. 1997)......26 <u>Thomas v. State</u>, 612 So.2d 684 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993).....26 <u>Woods v. State</u>,

24 Fla. L. Weekly D831 (Fla. 1st DCA March 26, 1999)....25-26

Constitutions and Statutes

Art. I, §3, Fla. Const. (1997)25-26
§90.403, Fla. Stat. (1997)44
§90.803(2), Fla. Stat. (1997)46
§90.803(23)(c), Fla. Stat. (1997)
§775.082(8), Fla. Stat. (1997)
§775.082(8)(a)(2), Fla. Stat. (1997)24
§775.082(8)(a)(2)(a)-(d), Fla. Stat. (1997)24
§775.082(8)(d), Fla. Stat. (1997)24
§775.084(3)(a)(2), Fla. Stat. (1997)
§775.084(3)(a)(6), Fla. Stat. (1997)28-29
§921.0016, Fla. Stat. (1997)28
§921.0016(1)(b), Fla. Stat. (1997)29
§921.0016(2), Fla. Stat. (1997)

<u>Rules</u>

Fla.	R.	Crim.	Ρ.	3.	.800	49)
